
表 74 特約醫事服務機構門診費用核付狀況
－按評鑑別分

單位：點,件

評鑑別
Accreditation

件 數
Cases

總 計 Grand Total 314,219,560

評鑑合格醫院 Subtotal of Accredited 90,595,558

醫學中心 Academic Medical Centers 27,008,591

準醫學中心 Would-be Academic Medical Centers -

區域醫院 Metropolitan Hospitals 31,132,854

準區域醫院 Would-be Metropolitan Hospitals 516,528

特殊功能教學醫院 Specific Function Teaching Hospitals -

地區教學醫院 Local Community Teaching Hospitals 9,719,059

地區醫院 Local Community Hospitals 21,483,841

精神專科教學醫院 Psychiatric Teaching Hospitals 473,433

精神專科醫院 Psychiatric Hospitals 257,462
地區醫院
(合格一年、暫准合格)

Local Community Hospitals
(With Accreditation Valid for One Year) 3,744

精神專科醫院
(合格一年、暫准合格)

Psychiatric Hospitals
(With Accreditation Valid for One Year) 46

非評鑑醫院
Subtotal of Hospitals Without
Accreditation 3,700,248

西醫醫院 Hospitals 1,964,990

中醫醫院 Hospitals Practicing Chinese Medicine 1,735,258

基層院所/其他 Physician Clinics & Dental Clinics/ Other 219,923,754

藥局 Pharmacies 45,918,148
備註：1.本表"件數"欄總計不含特約藥局核付數。

2.資料更新日期為93年5月31日,核付進度為99.8%。
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Table 74 Approved Ambulatory Care Benefit Payments by
Contracted Medical Care Institutions － by Accreditation

2003 Unit：RVU,Case

點 數
Expenditures

231,481,220,177 737

117,188,944,557 1,294

45,495,475,100 1,684

- -

40,637,317,547 1,305

602,868,726 1,167

- -

10,239,818,275 1,054

19,078,532,536 888

795,733,008 1,681

337,332,659 1,310

1,809,508 483

57,198
1,243

2,329,354,195 630

1,469,228,949 748

860,125,246 496

104,097,310,058 473

7,865,611,367 171
Notes: 1.The figures of the "Cases" column in this table do not include visits to contracted pharmacies.

2.The data is updated on May 31, 2004；moreover, the rate of progress in claims processing is 99.8 % as of

that date .

平均每件點數
Average Cost Per

Case

－247－


